John Deere
JD340/S
Snowmobile
PC-1508
•
1t:'IJI
KOOO
III rtDSlt1 ELI)...............

New and revised information is identified by vertical lines marked on the left- hand marg in of revised
pages. These lines indicate changes affecting the order ing of parts .
EXPLANATION OF PARTS LISTED AS "SERVICE ONLY"
Certain parts in this catalog are listed in the description column as "Service Only" . These parts serve
as a replacement or additional part for service instead of the part originally furnished. The serial
numbers shown list the machines on which the "Service Only" par t may be used.
SI UNITS OF MEASURE
Because John Deere sells its produc ts world-wide, U.S. units of measure are shown with their
respective Metric equivalents throughout this parts catalog. These equivalents are SI (International
System) Units of Measure .
SNOWMOBILE · JD340/S pc·1SQ6 (OI.APR·n) LITHO IN U s .A,
SNOW MOBILE ' J0340/S
ALPHABETICAL INDEX
PAGE PAGE
A G
AIR INTAKE SILENCER 26 GASKET. CYLINDER BASE AND HEAD 17
ARM, STEERING 11 GASKET, EXHUAST MANIFOLD 17
GASKET, INTAKE ADAPTOR 17
GRAB HANDLE 7
B GUARD. DRIVE BELT 29
BELT GUARD 29
BELT. DRIVE 28 H
BELT, FAN 21
BRAKE HANDGRIP 10 HANOGRIP, BRAKE 10
BRAKE, HYDRAULIC 13 HANDGRIP. THROTILE 10
BUMPER 7 HANDl.EBAR 10
HANDLEBAR PAD 10
HEAD, CYLINDER 17
C HEADlIGHT . 9
HOOD 8
CABLE. THROTTLE 10 HYDRAULIC BRAKE 13
CARBURETOR "CHAIN 32
CHAIN CASE 32
CHOKE CABlE 9
COIL, IGNfT10N 20 IGNfTlON COIL 20
COVER, FUEL TANK 7 INSTRUMENT PANEL 9
CRANKCASE IS INTAKE ADAPTOR 17
CRANKSHAFT 16
CYLINDER 17
CYLINDER COVER 23 K
CYliNDER HEAD 17
KIT, CARBIDE WEAR ROO IOVAL TRACK} 40
KIT, ENGINE GASKET 17
0 KIT. FUEL TANK, 10 GALLON 38
KIT, HANDLEBAR HEATER 42
DRIVE BELT 28 KIT. HANDLEBAR PAD 10
DRIVE SHEAVE 28 KIT, HYDRAULIC BRAKE REPAIR 13
DRlVE SPROCKET 31 KIT, IDLER WHEEL 39
DRIVE SPROCKET 32 KIT, KLEET KLAW 40
DRIVE WHEELS 33 KIT, PISTON RING 16
DRIVEN SHEAVE 28 KIT. TOOL IS
DRIVEN SPROCKET 32 KIT, TWIST GRIP 41
DUCT, LOWER AIR 26
M
E
MANIFOLD, EXHAUST 17
ELECTRONIC PACK J9 MOUNT, ENGINE J4
ENGINE MOUNT J4
ENGINE, COMPLETE 15
EXHAUST ATTENUATER 18 0
EXHAUST MANIFOLD 17
EXPANSION CHAMBER JB OIL, SNOWMOBILE 37
F P
FAN 21 PAN, FRONT 5
FAN BELT 21 PANEL, INSTRUMENT 9
FAN ORIVE 21 PISTON . 16
FLYWHEEL J9 PISTON RINGS "FUEL LINES 25 PLUGS, SPARK 20
FUEL LINES 27 PUMP, FUel 25
FUEL PUMP 25
FUEL TANK 27
FUEL TANK COVERS 7 R
RECOIL STARTER 22
SNOWMOBILE . JD3401S PCd$08 (Ol·APR·n) LITHO IN USA 3